REC \$ AUD \$ R.M.F. \$

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED_ FILED NO.002411

800K2001 PAGE2411

91 JUN 11 PM 3: 30

Preparer Information WILLIAM E. BUMP, 111 NW 2ND STREET, STUART, IOWA 50250, (515) 523-2843 Individual's Name Street Address City

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER MADISON GALLETY, IOWA

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER



Address Tax Statement: CHARLES AND MARNICE JURGENSEN 120 NE CHERRY EARLHAM, IOWA 50072

WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of NONE		
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,		
CHARLES JURGENSEN AND MARNICE RA	<u>AE JURGENSEN, HUSB.</u>	AND AND WIFE
do hereby Convey to		
CHARLES JURGENSEN AND MARNICE RA	AE JURGENSEN, HUSB	AND AND WIFE AS TENANTS IN
COMMON		
the following described real estate in	MADISON	County, lowa:
THE WEST ONE HALF (W1/2) OF LOTS SIZ THE TOWN OF EARLHAM, MADISON CO	X (6) AND SEVEN (7), I UNTY, IOWA.	BLOCK ONE (1), ALLEN'S ADDITION TO
EXEMPT TRANSACTION - CONVEYANCE	E BETWEEN HUSBAND	AND WIFE WITHOUT CONSIDERATION.
EMENT FIGURE CONTRACT		

Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgn plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, ac	nent hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or cording to the context.
STATE OF LOWA,	Dated: 1/ 2001
On this // day of // , On this // day of // , On this // day of // , Oo/ , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MARNICE RAE JURGENSEN AND CHARLES	CHARLES TORGENSEN (Grantor)
JURGENSEN	MARNICE RAE JURGENSEN (Grantor)
to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their	WARVICE RAE JORGENSON /
voluntary act and deed.	(Grantor)
Carpenine & Wiston	
Notary Public	(Grantor)
(This produce now effective 90 and wigger HA nor(s) only) Commission Number 165572 My Comm. Exp. June 29, 2004	